
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 13 AUG 2025

R1 13 Aug 2025 | Vichy | C. DE VEAUCE STAKES
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,600
4:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 51
 2 548995
 3 07
 4 001
 5 2

MAHAMA (IRE)
LE ROI LEON (FR)
TIAMOWAY (FR)
GOLDEN BLUSH (FR)
PONT MARIE

57.5
57
56
55.5
55.5

5
1
4
2
3

E CORALLO
D BREUX
A ORANI
T BACHELOT
E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 

C FERLAND
M DELZANGLES
M M S-LACAILLE
S WATTEL
M PITART

3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

 2-1-0-0
 8-1-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 1-0�-1-0

$7,562
$12,333
$0
$4,752
$1,901

 2-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 1-0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 MAHAMA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,562
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Baahama (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/25 (39 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] M Guyon 56.5 $*3.5 Ankara 2:45.10   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 13,500
1 of 9 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 82 [ 7] E Corallo 57 $*2.9 Black Boss 2:43.30   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,800

2 LE ROI LEON (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,333
Jockey: D Breux WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Pearl goddess (UK) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/24 (272 days)
Owner: C Lambert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 4 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 2] D Breux 57 $5 Ilda Rosa 1:45.28   ........ 13 ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 16 30Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10�0� [ 1] D Breux 59 $21 Best Secret 2:03.77   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 34,650
9 of 10� 03Jun25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 82 [ 2] D Breux 55 $21 Tiego The First 1:42.58   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 20,000
9 of 15 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 10�2 [ 13] D Breux 59.5 $17 Green Cape 2:18.25   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 27,500
5 of 8 23Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 50� [ 6] T Bachelot 57 $2.8 Khadidja 2:11.71   ..... 15¾ .........................EUR 9,198

3 TIAMOWAY (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Tiamara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding/m Scandella

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
0� of 12 09Jun25 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] I Mendizabal 56 $-- Senonnian 2:04.26   ..... 37¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 10� 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 75 [ 4] C Demuro 58.5 $13 Sea The Man 2:10.52   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 7,800

4 GOLDEN BLUSH (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,752
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: All is vanity (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/25 (20 days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
14 of 14 05Apr25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 9] M Peslier 54.5 $15 Miss Angel 1:55.06   ........ 15 ....................... EUR 13,230
13 of 15 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 11] A Lemaitre 58 $41 Coralia 2:28.07   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 8 24Jul25 SML	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 79 [ 7] T Bachelot 56.5 $8 Ballade En Barque 2:49.55   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 5,750

VICHY | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 13 AUG 2025

5 PONT MARIE Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Ponte sanangelo (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Finch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 10� 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 92 [ 8] L Roussel 56.5 $4.3 Meyudine’k 2:36.17   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 5,750

VICHY | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 13 AUG 2025

R2 13 Aug 2025 | Vichy | DES CYCLAMENS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
4:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 011934
 2 245537
 3 071668
 4 906616
 5 723714
 6 0
 7 0859

PERLE ARDENTE (FR)
BLANCHE SACREE (FR)
BERLINETTA (FR)
ELVETICA (GER)
PLACID’OO (IRE)
SHACKLETON (FR)
MON LULU (FR)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
56
56

7
3
4
1
6
2
5

M GERMAIN  1.5 
H BESNIER
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
R DUBORD  2.5 
A CRASTUS
E PUILLET-RODA  2 

R FRADET
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
P DECOUZ
R MONTENEGRO
F R MONFORT
M PITART

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 12-2-0-1
 13-1-1-2
 13-1-1-3
 6-1-0-0
 16-2-4-1
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0

$16,851
$21,504
$22,456
$4,752
$28,171
$0
$475

 5-2-0-1
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 PERLE ARDENTE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: $16,851
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polyandry (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/25 (68 days)
Owner: Bel-oise S A R L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 9] M Mickaelle Michel 53.5 $13 Masculiniste 2:43.93   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 6,000
1 of 8 06Jun25 NCY	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] M Mickaelle Michel 53 $5.5 Sawaf 2:55.50   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 1] M Mickaelle Michel 57.5 $13 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 8 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 5] L Gallo 56.5 $*2.6 Elvetica 2:46.10   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 5,750
4 of 10� 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 86 [ 9] M Barzalona 58.5 $8 Meyudine’k 2:36.17   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 5,750

2 BLANCHE SACREE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,504
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sacree nana (FR) J+H: 12-1-1-2 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/03/25 (153 days)
Owner: Ecurie du Sud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 22Apr25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 4] H Besnier 56 $--	 Closefield	Belle	 2:03.61	 	  ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 11 02May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] H Besnier 58 $-- Sapodilla 2:44.48   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 10� 26May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 91 [ 3] H Besnier 58 $-- Sapodilla 2:42.85   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 8 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 112 [ 6] H Besnier 59.5 $-- Prado 2:49.41   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 14,490
7 of 7 04Aug25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 1] H Besnier 58 $34 I Am Paradou 2:09.60   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 9,600

3 BERLINETTA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-3 Prize Money: $22,456
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Magic sopran (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 12-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/05/25 (79 days)
Owner: F Grima/n Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 02May25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 75 [	 8]	 A	Daifi	 59 $-- Elusive Belardo 1:44.67   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 16 26May25 MSB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 90� [	13]	 A	Daifi	 56.5 $-- Resolution 1:49.25   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 13,230
6 of 9 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [	 4]	 A	Daifi	 56 $-- Almaromy 2:06.37   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,000
6 of 12 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 10�1 [ 2] M Coralie Pacaut 58.5 $11 Elfenn 2:05.44   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,096
8 of 13 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 89 [ 8] M Coralie Pacaut 61 $12 Pink Monday 2:33.91   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 9,600

4 ELVETICA (GER) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,752
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Best Solution (IRE) Dam: Enissa (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (35 days)
Owner: Jm Varcin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 15 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 10] M Favriaux 56.5 $26 Normandy Man 1:53.96   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 13,230
6 of 10� 09May25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 1] M Favriaux 56 $-- Bengale 2:44.42   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 11,970
6 of 12 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 4] M Velon 55.5 $7.5 Perle Ardente 2:43.93   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 6,000
1 of 8 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 7] Perrine Cheyer 55.5 $3.5 Vas Y Lez 2:46.10   .......... 2 .........................EUR 5,750
6 of 10� 27Jul25 LET	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 6] Perrine Cheyer 58.5 $7.5 Rosalita 2:16.70   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 6,048
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 13 AUG 2025

5 PLACID’OO (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-4-1 Prize Money: $28,171
Jockey: R Dubord (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 10-2-4-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Nathalie (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/07/25 (32 days)
Owner: Alv  urbano-roldan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 19May25 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 85 [ 9] M Romary 56 $12	 Magnificent	Seven	 2:23.10	 	  ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 12 28May25 TOU	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 12] M Romary 58 $4.3 Golden Brown 1:36.80   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,560
7 of 8 22Jun25 TOU	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 7] M Romary 55 $3.5 Grecian Ruler 1:25.40   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 9 12Jul25 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 9] R Dubord 56 $*2.8 Nunuka 2:03.02   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 7,245
4 of 5 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 5] R Dubord 56 $*2.8 Nunuka 2:11.42   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,200

6 SHACKLETON (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Irish (IRE) Dam: Sharissima (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
16 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] W Levesque 55 $41 Angel Warrior 2:00.17   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 10,500

7 MON LULU (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $475
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a2.0�) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Honolulu (IRE) Dam: Diva de cotte (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Puillet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 14 25May25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 4] E Puillet-roda 62 $10 Bandjo 2:34.02   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 5,500
8 of 12 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 10] M Cabal 53 $26 Perle Ardente 2:43.93   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 6,000
5 of 8 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 8] M Cabal 53 $11 Elvetica 2:46.10   .......... 8 .........................EUR 5,750
9 of 10� 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 4] J Claudic 56 $19 Meyudine’k 2:36.17   ..... 22½ .........................EUR 5,750
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 13 AUG 2025

R3 13 Aug 2025 | Vichy | P. MALDANT STAKES
Distance: 1850m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,600
5:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 41
 2 936410
 3 332331
 4 
 5 
 6 053

ANSSIO (FR)
MODERNISE
WILD ANGEL
MON BEAU ROMAN (FR)
LADY OF THE CROSS (FR)
BELLE LUMIERE (FR)

59
58
56.5
56
54.5
54.5

4
5
1
2
6
3

A ORANI
A CRASTUS
T PICCONE
S CHUETTE  1.5 
A WERLE
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 

N BELLANGER
F R MONFORT
H PANTALL
D CHENU
N BELLANGER
G MOSSE

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
G
F
F

FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
76
--
--
--

 2-1-0-0
 6-1-0-1
 6-1-1-4
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1

$9,858
$7,610
$16,387
$0
$0
$3,696

 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ANSSIO (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,858
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Varsity (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (35 days)
Owner: P Giraud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 9 29May25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 8] A Orani 56.5 $23 Rakhim 2:13.86   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 9 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 4] A Orani 58.5 $*3.5 Lawful Lady 1:51.50   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,828

2 MODERNISE Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $7,610
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Modern look (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/07/25 (37 days)
Owner: M Bousaif

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 17Jan25 STH awt 160�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 11] T Whelan 55.5 $3.3 City Of God 1:41.50   ....... 3½ ....no chance with leading duo
6 of 11 23Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] S Pasquier 58 $-- Chibitty 1:46.81   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 17,010
4 of 7 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 8] S Pasquier 58 $15 Panta Rei 2:11.98   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
1 of 9 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 4] A Crastus 58 $*2.4 Charlemagne 1:44.61   .......... 3 .........................EUR 5,050
14 of 15 29Jul25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 5] A Crastus 57.5 $26 Apogeo 1:25.15   ..... 17¼ ....................... EUR 26,400

3 WILD ANGEL Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-4 Prize Money: $16,387
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 4-1-0-3 56-58kg: 6-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Miss lucifer (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-3 Last Win: 27/07/25 (17 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 28Sep24 NMR	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 4] W Buick 58 $*3 Saqqara Sands 1:27.42   ....... 4½ ..............kept on final furlong
2 of 15 11Oct24 NMR	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 2] James Doyle 58 $10 Verse Of Love 1:25.98   .......... 5 .................not match winner
3 of 9 02Nov24 NMR	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 7] D Costello 58 $3.5 Bright Times Ahead 1:29.52   ....... 3¾ ... one pace inside final furlong
3 of 12 21Nov24 WOL awt 180�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 5] D Costello 58 $*2.4 Kate O’riley 1:51.56   ......... ¾ ....... weakened towards finish
1 of 9 27Jul25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 3] T Piccone 56.5 $*3 Yala 1:39.75   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 7,800

4 MON BEAU ROMAN (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Saddle (IRE) Dam: Wind cries mary (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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5 LADY OF THE CROSS (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Power of the cross (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras de la Huderie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 BELLE LUMIERE (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,696
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Elegant light (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 13 17Sep24 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 1] M Barzalona 54.5 $4.3 Dos Mukasan 1:27.03   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,522
5 of 15 04Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 13] A Madamet 56.5 $-- Irelia 1:53.88   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,417
3 of 12 16Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 7] L Carboni 58 $*3.3 Shaky Nak 1:55.90   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 12,100
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R4 13 Aug 2025 | Vichy | PIONSAT CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
5:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 27210
 2 55
 3 45
 4 042
 5 676
 6 874
 7 9695
 8 700

RANGO (FR)
TZAREKOV (FR)
RAGE CHOPE (FR)
MENGANA (FR)
ALLEE MIA (FR)
EARTHLIKE (FR)
CITY OF ANGELS (FR)
BELLA JOSEPHINE (FR)

60
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5

1
7
8
2
6
3
4
5

C GROSBOIS
A WERLE
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
A ORANI
M GERMAIN  1.5 

MME S GAVILAN
K TAVARES
T SPEICHER
E MIKHALIDES
R CHOTARD
C ESCUDER
M M S-LACAILLE
C MARTINON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
F
F
F
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 5-1-2-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

$11,083
$760
$2,162
$2,836
$0
$826
$397
$0

 2-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 RANGO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,083
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 60� Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Ana style (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/25 (41 days)
Owner: D Singarin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 19May25 DAX	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 8] V Seguy 53.5 $15 Nocturne Blou 1:19.60   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 7 02Jun25 LAT	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] G Guedj-gay 58 $17 Pas Dansant 1:14.62   ........ 14 ....................... EUR 11,500
2 of 9 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 31 [ 4] C Grosbois 56.5 $11 Misty City 1:26.33   .......... 1 .........................EUR 9,450
1 of 6 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 7] C Grosbois 58 $*1.7 Yohio 1:40.12   .........nk .........................EUR 7,560
10� of 10� 01Aug25 MDM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] C Demuro 56.5 $5 Light L’audrielle 1:38.60   ..... 17¾ .........................EUR 9,072

2 TZAREKOV (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $760
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Ebelaska (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere/l Dassault/ballylinch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 26Jun25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] A Werle 58 $-- Othon 1:27.42   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 8 27Jul25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 2] A Werle 58 $12 Bankhovski 1:24.60   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 13,230

3 RAGE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,162
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Rajeline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chopard / Jaeg / Le Besnerais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 8 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 2] Eddy Hardouin 52.5 $21	 Mefie	Toi	 --	---	--	 	  ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 12 20Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 2] A Molins 56.5 $9 Zambezi 1:44.18   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 5,700

4 MENGANA (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,836
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Mengs (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pariente/ec Stempniak/giraudon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 13 26Jun25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] M Grandin 58.5 $-- La Maritza 1:29.69   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
4 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 22 [ 8] A Lemaitre 56.5 $9.5 St Lunaire 1:41.35   .......... 6 .........................EUR 7,200
2 of 12 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 8] M Grandin 56.5 $4.3 Nocturne Blou 1:42.76   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 6,000
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5 ALLEE MIA (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Legende d’or (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Salemme

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 10� 04Apr25 STC	 turf 90�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] G Sias 55 $4.5 Charming Cat -- --- --   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 15,120
7 of 8 13Jul25 AIX	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 9 [ 5] G Sias 53.5 $7.5 Remenber Chope 1:13.20   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,560
6 of 12 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 11] M Germain 56.5 $10 Nocturne Blou 1:42.76   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 6,000

6 EARTHLIKE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $826
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Budget (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mat  Daguzan-Garros

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 10� 19May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 58 $-- Ulymine 1:15.55   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 15,000
7 of 8 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] M Coralie Pacaut 56 $--	 Mefie	Toi	 1:25.32	 	  ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 14,490
4 of 10� 14Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] M Coralie Pacaut 58 $-- Amelia 1:27.36   ..... 13½ .........................EUR 6,250

7 CITY OF ANGELS (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $397
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Pen du (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Lauff

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 10� 17May25 LYO awt 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] A Crastus 53 $-- Caro Buono 1:13.13   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
6 of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] T Piccone 58.5 $-- Astrea 1:09.99   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 14,490
9 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] A Crastus 55 $21 St Lunaire 1:41.35   ..... 15¾ .........................EUR 7,200
5 of 12 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 6] F Veron 56.5 $29 Nocturne Blou 1:42.76   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 6,000

8 BELLA JOSEPHINE (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Eyeliner (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 8 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] H Boutin 56 $-- Astrea 1:09.99   ........ 15 ....................... EUR 14,490
13 of 14 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] C Demuro 58.5 $26 Special Wood 1:27.44   ..... 17¾ ....................... EUR 13,230
10� of 12 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] C Demuro 56.5 $17 Nocturne Blou 1:42.76   ........ 23 .........................EUR 6,000
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R5 13 Aug 2025 | Vichy | LALIZOLLE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
6:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 851011
 2 608717
 3 566000
 4 322834
 5 816081
 6 772754
 7 037309
 8 085050

EXPRESSO JAMES
CLEMENZA (FR)
DESERT RHAPSODY (IRE)
RED TORCH
MOUDIR (FR)
PRINCESSE COLUMBIA (FR)
SECRET FEELING (FR)
RUN FOR HOME (FR)

60
58.5
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56

6
1
3
7
4
2
5
8

M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
M CABAL  2.5 
E LIEVRE  2.5 
A MOSSE  2.5 
E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
C CLAYEUX  2.5 
N ASTIER  3.5 

F FORESI
MME N VASUTEK-ZINCK
T BURGIN
F FORESI
J C SARAIS
J GAUVIN
A SANGLARD
F FORESI

11
5
4
10
9
4
6
4

G
M
G
H
G
M
M
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
69
--
69
--
--
--

 27-4-2-2
 40-3-4-5
 13-1-0-0
 110-12-18-15
 91-11-6-7
 22-1-2-1
 56-4-6-7
 24-2-0-1

$35,538
$52,932
$7,174
$275,814
$140,422
$19,584
$74,102
$24,831

 1-0�-0-0
 14-1-2-1
 6-1-0-0
 9-0�-4-0
 10-1-1-1
 5-0�-0-0
 16-1-0-2
 6-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 EXPRESSO JAMES Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 6 Total: 27-4-2-2 Prize Money: $35,538
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 60� Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

11yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Pom pom pom (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 30/07/25 (14 days)
Owner: A Gabryszewski

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 20Dec19 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] Y Decorte 56 $-- Nacht 1:55.14   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 9,615
1 of 11 15Nov21 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 6] Y Decorte 53 $-- Wayne 2:10.65   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 6,482
12 of 16 17Jan22 CAG awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] Y Decorte 55 $-- Berets Verts 2:05.00   ........ 18 .........................EUR 7,562
1 of 16 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] M Waldhauser 53.5 $41 Amarhalen 2:06.24   .......... 1 .........................EUR 6,250
1 of 11 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 3] C Demuro 53 $6.5 Madigan 1:26.98   ......... ½ .........................EUR 5,750

2 CLEMENZA (FR) Trainer: Mme N Vasutek-zinck Barrier: 1 Total: 40-3-4-5 Prize Money: $52,932
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-2-0-3 Track: 5-0-1-2

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 14-1-2-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Perfect stranger (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 28-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-2 Last Win: 09/07/25 (35 days)
Owner: Mme N Vasutek-zinck

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 15 09Jan25 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 13] A Molins 55.5 $34 Skipper 1:51.60   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,365
8 of 16 19Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 16] G T De Prevaux 58 $19 Boomerang 1:41.40   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15 08May25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 32 [ 2] E Puillet-roda 58 $17 Sir Garsing 2:15.75   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 10� 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 2] M Cabal 55 $*3.3 Heytesbury Lane 1:52.60   ......... ½ .........................EUR 6,700
7 of 16 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 9] A Molins 58.5 $8.5 Magic Stars 1:38.90   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 9,600

3 DESERT RHAPSODY (IRE) Trainer: T Burgin Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,174
Jockey: E Lievre (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Masarah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (431 days)
Owner: B&B Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 04Oct24 LLS	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 3] M Coralie Pacaut 59 $15 Rio 1:52.00   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 10,522
6 of 9 25Nov24 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 8] T Burgin 56 $12 Southern Meteor 1:28.84   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,606
0� of 15 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 14] M Coralie Pacaut 53 $34 Olympe Mancini 1:41.10   ........ 35 ....................... EUR 10,000
15 of 16 08May25 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 1] T Burgin 59.5 $41 Maavah 1:25.98   ........ 12 .........................EUR 8,500
10� of 13 31May25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 10] T Burgin 56.5 $23 Simancas 1:39.50   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 7,000

4 RED TORCH Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 7 Total: 110-12-18-15 Prize Money: $275,814
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 44-3-10-5 Track: 11-0-1-3

10�yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-4-0
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Red kiss (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 82-9-16-10 Soft/Heavy: 58-8-8-9 Last Win: 22/03/25 (144 days)
Owner: J Foresi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 02May25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 8] I Mendizabal 57 $-- Three Dreams 1:45.64   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 13 25May25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 8] M Grandin 60� $5	 Lord	Post	Office	 1:39.31	 	  ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 8] A Mosse 56.5 $8.5 Why Chope 1:29.47   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 55 [ 9] M Grandin 60� $11 Breizh Moon 1:25.61   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 7,700
4 of 14 04Aug25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 1] M Grandin 58 $8 Selket 1:39.98   .........nk .........................EUR 9,072
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5 MOUDIR (FR) Trainer: J C Sarais Barrier: 4 Total: 91-11-6-7 Prize Money: $140,422
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 51-4-5-7 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Mayyadah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 55-8-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 37-7-1-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (61 days)
Owner: Jc Sarais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 18Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 5] M Germain 51.5 $34 Marcan 2:01.45   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,943
6 of 9 06Feb25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] M Germain 60� $-- De Quevedo 2:08.34   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 8,190
10� of 14 23Feb25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 8] M Germain 54.5 $9 Culture 2:00.58   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 12 08Mar25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 3] M Germain 52 $11 Illois 2:08.88   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 8 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] S Ruis 53 $-- Dragon Love 2:07.44   .......... 2 .........................EUR 7,500

6 PRINCESSE COLUMBIA (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-2-1 Prize Money: $19,584
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Serendipite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-1 Last Win: 11/01/24 (580 days)
Owner: S Cornu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 12Mar25 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 9] A Orani 59.5 $9 Sport Coupe 1:53.20   .......... 4 .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 10� 30Mar25 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 5] A Orani 58 $13 The Charmer 1:53.70   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,500
7 of 13 02May25 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 10] H Boutin 58 $17 Fearless Cheetah 1:59.70   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 13,860
5 of 12 23May25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 11] H Boutin 56.5 $9.5 Ben De Diane 2:09.33   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 7,000
4 of 9 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 3] A Orani 56 $-- Golden Beach 1:45.51   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 7,000

7 SECRET FEELING (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 5 Total: 56-4-6-7 Prize Money: $74,102
Jockey: C Clayeux (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 27-2-1-5 Track: 13-2-1-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-0-2
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Blue feeling (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-5-2 Last Win: 16/07/24 (393 days)
Owner: Ecurie Mechali

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 31May25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 9] F Veron 55 $17 Simancas 1:39.50   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 7,000
7 of 11 14Jun25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] R Pimbonnet 59.5 $8.5 Lorlisalsa 1:36.26   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 7 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 5] F Veron 54.5 $7.5 Kelly Key 1:24.65   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,500
11 of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 1] F Veron 57 $9.5 Breizh Moon 1:25.61   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,700
9 of 11 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 2] R Pimbonnet 58.5 $8 Expresso James 1:26.98   ..... 15¼ .........................EUR 5,750

8 RUN FOR HOME (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 8 Total: 24-2-0-1 Prize Money: $24,831
Jockey: N Astier (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Cincinnati kit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (401 days)
Owner: F Brieskorn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 04Apr25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 5] A Mosse 58.5 $23 Long Story Short 1:29.37   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 7,500
5 of 14 09May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 3] S Ruis 54 $-- Idaho James 1:09.29   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,500
0� of 15 26May25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 8] S Ruis 59.5 $-- Breizh Moon 1:43.67   ........ 10 .........................EUR 7,500
5 of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 13] M Waldhauser 55.5 $19 Breizh Moon 1:25.61   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,700
13 of 14 04Aug25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] M Waldhauser 53.5 $21 Selket 1:39.98   ..... 13¾ .........................EUR 9,072
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R6 13 Aug 2025 | Vichy | ST POURCAIN STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,500
6:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 231500
 2 406531
 3 907180
 4 110232
 5 700009
 6 051909
 7 195726
 8 700057
 9 407695

IDAHO JAMES (FR)
MAGIC STARS (FR)
AMALYA (FR)
LONG STORY SHORT (FR)
WHAT DO YOU SAY (FR)
SASKATOON
GRIGNETTE (FR)
PANAY
BELL SONG (FR)

59
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5

6
5
2
4
1
9
7
3
8

H BESNIER
R MANGIONE
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
N ASTIER  2.5 
B MARIE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
G SIAS  1 

M GRANDIN

F FORESI
J PHELIPPON
C ESCUDER
E MIKHALIDES
D RABALLAND
P COTTIER
P DECOUZ
M MUNCH
P SIGAUD

7
5
4
5
9
4
4
4
5

H
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
58
--
--
--
76

 63-8-6-4
 21-2-2-3
 16-3-2-0
 33-2-4-7
 55-3-3-4
 20-2-3-1
 10-1-1-0
 8-0�-0-0
 36-5-1-5

$85,100
$35,262
$33,205
$41,792
$43,299
$29,151
$13,224
$522
$56,509

 18-1-4-0
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 14-0�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 IDAHO JAMES (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 6 Total: 63-8-6-4 Prize Money: $85,100
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 25-3-3-1 Track: 7-0-1-1

7yo bay fr h Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-4-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Bold classic (USA) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 43-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 34-3-3-3 Last Win: 09/05/25 (96 days)
Owner: Mme O Salton/mme L Salton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 22Apr25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 2] H Besnier 59 $-- Rumpleteazer 1:07.94   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,000
1 of 14 09May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 9] H Besnier 56.5 $-- Hayejohn 1:09.29   .........nk .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 9 29May25 LYO	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 3] L Salton 66 $5.5 Virimoon Etoile 1:13.09   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 7,000
11 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] M Waldhauser 57.5 $23 Why Chope 1:29.47   ..... 17¼ .........................EUR 8,500
10� of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 9] M Waldhauser 55 $23 Boomerang 1:26.51   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 9,600

2 MAGIC STARS (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-2-3 Prize Money: $35,262
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Magic nizzy (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 19-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 26/07/25 (18 days)
Owner: Mme C Conde Ferreira

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 4] I Mendizabal 60� $6 Wardama 2:15.19   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 13 25May25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 6] J Claudic 59.5 $7.5	 Lord	Post	Office	 1:39.31	 	  ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,500
5 of 13 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 2] A Madamet 59 $4.3 Letty’s Marvel 1:38.34   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 11,000
3 of 15 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 3] R Mangione 58.5 $8 What Else Chop 1:38.30   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 12,096
1 of 16 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 4] R Mangione 59.5 $*4 Alamsar 1:38.90   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 9,600

3 AMALYA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-2-0 Prize Money: $33,205
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Optica (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (96 days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 17Feb25 MSB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 9 [ 1] H Boutin 57.5 $-- Dancing Queen 2:03.20   ..... 22½ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 11 08Mar25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 6] H Besnier 55 $23 Kharamazov 1:29.08   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 8,000
1 of 8 09May25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 1] A Orani 54.5 $-- Qantiem 2:04.81   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 6,500
8 of 10� 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 7] A Lemaitre 58 $9 Damask Blade 2:15.49   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 13,500
12 of 16 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 16] M Coralie Pacaut 56.5 $23 Rajmamaille 2:07.01   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,269

4 LONG STORY SHORT (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 4 Total: 33-2-4-7 Prize Money: $41,792
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-0-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Candy time (UK) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 17-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-3 Last Win: 04/04/25 (131 days)
Owner: Mme C Vandel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 04Apr25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 6] M Grandin 57.5 $5.5 Idaho James 1:29.37   .........nk .........................EUR 7,500
12 of 15 09May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 10] M Grandin 57.5 $15 Eaglehawk 1:41.26   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 8 23May25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 7] M Germain 55.5 $*3.8 Blanc Bleu 1:31.72   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,000
3 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 2] M Germain 56.5 $6 Why Chope 1:29.47   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 2] M Germain 54.5 $12 Boomerang 1:26.51   .........nk .........................EUR 9,600
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5 WHAT DO YOU SAY (FR) Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 1 Total: 55-3-3-4 Prize Money: $43,299
Jockey: N Astier (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 26-2-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Lady stapara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/02/22 (1265 days)
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 5] O Thiebaut 57.5 $29 Anonyme 2:00.62   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,365
12 of 13 21May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 6] O Thiebaut 56 $51 Parisian Belle 1:52.75   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 9,450
10� of 11 06Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] O Thiebaut 56 $41 Aiguiere D’argent 1:42.45   ..... 21¾ .........................EUR 8,000
12 of 15 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] O Thiebaut 53.5 $81 Marden 1:41.20   ........ 15 .........................EUR 7,875
9 of 9 07Aug25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] B Flament 53 $41 Qualixia 2:07.61   ..... 30½ ....................... EUR 10,962

6 SASKATOON Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-3-1 Prize Money: $29,151
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Sensation (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/12/24 (243 days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 25Nov24 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 8] T Piccone 58 $11 Transformation 1:30.07   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 11,269
1 of 15 13Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 14] T Piccone 59 $5.5 Intuition 1:24.95   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,996
9 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] G Legras 55 $51 Rock Boy 1:28.87   ..... 16¾ .........................EUR 8,000
13 of 14 04Jul25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 8 [ 5] T Piccone 60�.5 $19 Elusive Foot 1:25.77   ..... 17¼ ....................... EUR 10,550
9 of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 16] T Bachelot 58 $41 Boomerang 1:26.51   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 9,600

7 GRIGNETTE (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,224
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Aife (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/25 (202 days)
Owner: A Griezmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 13Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 12] F Lefebvre 58 $10 Elusive Glory 1:40.03   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
5 of 16 13Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 10] Perrine Cheyer 57 $34 Irishkamaya 1:24.62   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
7 of 13 03Apr25 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 12] Perrine Cheyer 58.5 $12 Marlowe 1:38.93   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 12 15May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 1] Perrine Cheyer 58.5 $5 Placeholder 1:21.93   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 13 06Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] M Favriaux 58.5 $3 High Violet 1:28.83   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,500

8 PANAY Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $522
Jockey: G Sias (a1.0�) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Phoibe (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 30Mar24 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] T Bachelot 58 $23	 Goldfield	 1:18.91	 	  ..... 26¼ ....................... EUR 13,152
11 of 11 14Apr24 MLN	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] L Boisseau 56.5 $34 Queen Of Light -- --- --   ..... 21¾ ....................... EUR 11,048
13 of 14 14Jul24 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 13] L Carboni 57 $67 Stormygo 1:10.35   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 13,920
5 of 11 23Aug24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 10] L Carboni 55 $101 Black Gangster 2:04.51   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 6,313
7 of 8 13Apr25 LIG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] E Corallo 54.5 $9.5 Nantika 1:38.50   ..... 17¾ .........................EUR 6,000

9 BELL SONG (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 8 Total: 36-5-1-5 Prize Money: $56,509
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 20-4-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-4
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Summer chorus (UK) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 17/12/24 (239 days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 22Apr25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 13] D Breux 52.5 $-- Galilodge 1:07.92   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 14 09May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 8] I Mendizabal 59.5 $-- Idaho James 1:09.29   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,500
6 of 8 23May25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 3] M Grandin 57.5 $4.5 Blanc Bleu 1:31.72   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,000
9 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 10] S Ruis 59.5 $10 Why Chope 1:29.47   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 8] M Grandin 56.5 $23 Boomerang 1:26.51   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 9,600
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R7 13 Aug 2025 | Vichy | POUILLY HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
7:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 220411
 2 000802
 3 007770
 4 050807
 5 080201
 6 599
 7 684586
 8 005463
 9 546020
 10 090007

WINGS OF FIRE (FR)
LAKE NAIVASHA (IRE)
SKADOOSH (FR)
FEEDESREVES (FR)
PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR)
LISA (FR)
VITTVITT (FR)
THE ROOM (FR)
CHONATA (FR)
SLON HE

60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
56.5
56
52.5
51

3
8
5
6
9
2
7
4
10
1

A BARON
F LEFEBVRE
C CLAYEUX  1.5 
A ORANI
C GROSBOIS
S CHUETTE  1.5 
M GRANDIN
M CABAL  3.5 
C BELMONT
N ASTIER  1.5 

G COURBOT
D LIMOUSY
A SANGLARD
M CESANDRI
C H PLISSON
D CHENU
MME L SALTON
M PITART
B EBERLE
D RABALLAND

6
6
4
7
4
4
5
8
6
13

G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 49-3-6-3
 40-3-5-4
 37-3-1-3
 60-4-8-6
 17-1-1-1
 3-0�-0-0
 41-1-3-3
 58-3-3-6
 32-0�-1-4
 90-3-7-5

$59,612
$45,402
$45,455
$72,815
$13,329
$696
$39,155
$76,900
$16,601
$58,367

 23-2-4-2
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 24-3-3-2
 6-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 6-1-0-0
 13-0�-0-3
 3-0�-1-0
 30-1-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 WINGS OF FIRE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 3 Total: 49-3-6-3 Prize Money: $59,612
Jockey: A Baron WT: 60� Good: 30-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-4-2
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Sajida (FR) J+H: 16-3-2-2 Turf: 39-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-1 Last Win: 21/07/25 (23 days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 12] A Crastus 57 $*5 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 16 10Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 30� [ 5] A Baron 56.5 $*3 Oser 2:39.14   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 16] A Baron 58.5 $7.5 Rosalie 2:17.42   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 7,500
1 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 8] A Baron 59.5 $*2.8 Bech River 2:25.71   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,200
1 of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 6] A Baron 57 $*4.5 Good Question 2:43.81   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 9,600

2 LAKE NAIVASHA (IRE) Trainer: D Limousy Barrier: 8 Total: 40-3-5-4 Prize Money: $45,402
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 60� Good: 13-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay ire m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (GER) Dam: Nomadic (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 26-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-2-4 Last Win: 17/11/24 (269 days)
Owner: D Limousy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 15 02Mar25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 2] A Molins 59 $-- Ketamine Bailly 2:15.50   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 8,500
12 of 15 18Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 15] A Molins 58.5 $23 Mowgli 2:19.95   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 15 08May25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 36 [ 10] D Provost 57.5 $21 Rajmamaille 2:19.03   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,500
14 of 15 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 9] D Provost 56.5 $21 Karioitahi 2:19.70   ..... 20¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 14 25Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 3] F Lefebvre 57 $29 Silver Beauty 2:17.17   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,700

3 SKADOOSH (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 5 Total: 37-3-1-3 Prize Money: $45,455
Jockey: C Clayeux (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 16-2-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Via con me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/12/24 (250 days)
Owner: M Macari

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 08May25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 7] R Pimbonnet 58 $26 Rajmamaille 2:19.03   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 8,500
7 of 13 25May25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 11] H Besnier 59.5 $23	 Lord	Post	Office	 1:39.31	 	  ....... 4½ .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 12 06Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] A Madamet 59 $11 Sijoux 2:14.95   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 8 01Jul25 AIX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 2] M Velon 55.5 $15 Sweep Away 2:00.20   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 8,150
10� of 13 30Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 4] R Pimbonnet 58.5 $15 Pas De Velours 2:09.56   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 9,072

4 FEEDESREVES (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 6 Total: 60-4-8-6 Prize Money: $72,815
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 33-3-4-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

7yo grey fr m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-3-2
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Silafee (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 31-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-2-3 Last Win: 23/08/24 (355 days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 30Mar25 LLS awt 320�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 9] A Orani 58.5 $13 Rio Grande 3:29.80   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 8,500
10� of 16 18Apr25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 1] D Provost 57 $34 Barbadin 3:31.78   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 11,000
8 of 15 17May25 LYO	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 13] D Provost 58.5 $13 Phil The Fluter 3:26.94   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,710
0� of 13 14Jun25 LYO	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] D Provost 56 $-- Leonello 3:33.10   ..... 42¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
7 of 7 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 260�0�  H  HCP 57 [ 6] J Halford 71.5 $17 Patzesteve 2:59.33   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 6,700
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5 PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,329
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/08/25 (12 days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 15] C Grosbois 60�.5 $41 Vyborg 2:14.58   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 12] O Andigne 58.5 $29 Kahouna 1:59.70   ....... 6½ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 16 05Jul25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 15] C Grosbois 60� $26 Albert Bridge 2:00.00   .........nk .........................EUR 6,700
13 of 15 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] C Grosbois 55 $9 Lagoone Chope 2:01.80   .......... 6 .........................EUR 9,072
1 of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 2] C Grosbois 59.5 $9.5 L’air Du Temps 1:56.97   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,072

6 LISA (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $696
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Naaqoos (UK) Dam: Parcimonie (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O Guillemin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 7 04Jul24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 6] A Orani 54.5 $17 Darnetal 2:42.60   ..... 11¾ .........................EUR 8,417
9 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 29 [ 3] S Chuette 59.5 $101 La Mazzi Gogo 2:42.39   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 10,100
9 of 13 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 6] M Mickaelle Michel 56.5 $51 Vazirpour 2:34.99   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 10,269

7 VITTVITT (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 7 Total: 41-1-3-3 Prize Money: $39,155
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 21-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Instant (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/05/23 (807 days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 15May25 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 2] M Brunelli 56 $10 Crocus Borget 2:06.24   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,500
4 of 15 26May25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 11] M Grandin 59 $-- Breizh Moon 1:43.67   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 7,500
5 of 8 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] H Besnier 58 $-- Moudir 2:07.44   .......... 9 .........................EUR 7,500
8 of 9 01Jul25 AIX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 4 [ 1] M Germain 57.5 $15 Afterglow 2:00.90   ..... 12¾ .........................EUR 7,200
6 of 7 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 4] L Salton 61.5 $19 Golden Beach 1:53.00   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 6,250

8 THE ROOM (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 4 Total: 58-3-3-6 Prize Money: $76,900
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 10-0-1-2

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-3
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: The living room (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 52-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 40-2-3-5 Last Win: 09/12/21 (1343 days)
Owner: M Plassard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 04Oct24 STC	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 10] E Puillet-roda 59 $11 Clicclic Panpanpan 3:20.37   ..... 17½ ....................... EUR 10,522
5 of 7 18Oct24 LYO	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP 32 [ 2] M Cabal 57.5 $13 Soulou Malpic 3:19.86   ........ 11 .........................EUR 7,365
4 of 14 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 320�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 11] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $13 My Darling 3:39.57   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 13,257
6 of 10� 17May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 11] M Cabal 56.5 $19 Momour 2:38.68   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 16 25Jun25 STB	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 5] A Madamet 56.5 $-- Darling Challenge 2:27.85   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,450

9 CHONATA (FR) Trainer: B Eberle Barrier: 10� Total: 32-0-1-4 Prize Money: $16,601
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 52.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Calinata (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras Des Broue

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 23Mar25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 6] F Valle Skar 57.5 $8 Cloud Man 2:17.30   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 16 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 10] C Lecoeuvre 55.5 $13 Super Cute 2:02.88   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,000
0� of 11 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] A Madamet 54.5 $7 Xarun 2:17.91   ..... 25¼ .........................EUR 7,500
2 of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 7] Laura Grosso 53.5 $10 Sarimares 2:40.10   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
15 of 16 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] E Puillet-roda 57 $9.5 Expresso James 2:06.24   ..... 10¾ .........................EUR 6,250

10 SLON HE Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 1 Total: 90-3-7-5 Prize Money: $58,367
Jockey: N Astier (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 29-1-1-3 Track: 12-0-0-0

13yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50�kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-1-2-1
Sire: Danehill Dancer (IRE) Dam: Key figure (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 57-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/04/19 (2301 days)
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 20Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] O Thiebaut 51 $67 Agelka 2:50.55   ..... 10¾ .........................EUR 6,313
14 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] O Thiebaut 53 $67 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ........ 50 .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 11 06Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] M Erlich 56 $81 Aiguiere D’argent 1:42.45   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,000
10� of 10� 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] O Thiebaut 56 $41 User Kindly 2:33.60   ........ 50 .........................EUR 6,250
7 of 7 07Aug25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] B Flament 53 $81 Sweet Nebula 2:12.06   ..... 31¼ .........................EUR 7,245
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R8 13 Aug 2025 | Vichy | MOLADIER HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
7:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 906358
 2 757965
 3 180900
 4 192223
 5 281080
 6 805862
 7 486724
 8 901198
 9 130012
 10 973010
 11 003

REVENTADOR (IRE)
VASIGREEN (FR)
SINBOULD (FR)
MEASTER OWEN (FR)
RIO GRANDE (FR)
CLAIR DE LUNE (FR)
MARKER (IRE)
BEN DE DIANE (FR)
LAGOONE CHOPE (FR)
ALROMY (FR)
JAYCLE DE GREE (FR)

62.5
62.5
61.5
60
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
56

4
8
2
10
5
6
7
1
3
11
9

M GERMAIN  1.5 
M FLEURY  2.5 
M CABAL  3.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A ORANI
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
B MARIE
H BESNIER
M GRANDIN
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
A WERLE

F FORESI
B AUDOUIN
M PITART
J GAUVIN
M CESANDRI
T SPEICHER
P COTTIER
P COTTIER
F FORESI
MME L SALTON
B AUDOUIN

8
6
4
4
5
5
4
6
6
6
4

G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

67
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 56-5-7-8
 15-2-2-1
 10-1-0-0
 23-3-6-3
 29-3-6-4
 17-1-2-1
 25-1-2-1
 27-4-2-2
 61-9-5-8
 53-6-6-5
 3-0�-0-1

$107,024
$28,659
$11,557
$49,400
$47,568
$33,337
$29,007
$48,080
$109,339
$86,682
$678

 21-2-1-2
 10-1-2-1
 1-1-0-0
 10-1-3-2
 9-2-0-1
 10-1-2-1
 9-1-1-0
 4-0�-1-1
 10-0�-2-0
 9-2-0-1
 2-0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 REVENTADOR (IRE) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 4 Total: 56-5-7-8 Prize Money: $107,024
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 29-1-5-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-1-2
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Frine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-2-3 Last Win: 13/06/24 (426 days)
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 2] L Poggionovo 63 $8 Forza Sedaca 2:34.79   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 10,710
6 of 8 13Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 8] M Tevels 59 $17 Firstman 2:51.16   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,000
3 of 9 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 6] F Lefebvre 61.5 $-- User Kindly 2:40.30   .......Lnk .........................EUR 6,500
5 of 15 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 1] M Grandin 57.5 $15 Burlington Arcade 2:55.59   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,950
8 of 13 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 10] M Grandin 62.5 $*3.8 Vazirpour 2:34.99   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 10,269

2 VASIGREEN (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 8 Total: 15-2-2-1 Prize Money: $28,659
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Verriere (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 12/08/24 (366 days)
Owner: J Gilbert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 16 02Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 14] H Lebouc 57 $17 Misurina 2:44.04   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 12,100
7 of 16 26Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 13] H Lebouc 59 $21 Hollywood Africans 2:38.55   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 14,204
9 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 11] B Marie 59 $10 Rue De L’aude 2:39.96   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
6 of 11 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 1] H Journiac 55 $8.5 Isaba 2:52.12   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 8,000
5 of 14 21Jul25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 2] M Fleury 62.5 $6 Goldyway De Saon 2:46.06   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,550

3 SINBOULD (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,557
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Cindy bould (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/24 (240 days)
Owner: Ecurie De La Verte Vallee

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 13Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 13] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $19 Make A Wish 2:01.97   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 27,883
15 of 15 03Feb25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] C Lecoeuvre 58 $12 American Glory 2:25.50   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 33,390
9 of 11 28Feb25 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 7] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $11 Foxtrot Zulu 3:07.00   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 15,000
11 of 15 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 59.5 $51 Burlington Arcade 2:55.59   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 12,950
10� of 11 04Aug25 VIC	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 9] E Puillet-roda 57.5 $23 Al Habisset 3:15.49   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 9,600

4 MEASTER OWEN (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 10� Total: 23-3-6-3 Prize Money: $49,400
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-1-2

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 6-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-2
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Maralinka (FR) J+H: 15-2-4-3 Turf: 16-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-4-1 Last Win: 14/03/25 (152 days)
Owner: N Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 9] M Velon 58.5 $7 Situmeledemandais 3:08.34   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 16 30Apr25 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 15] M Velon 59 $9 Meisho Bonheur 2:41.03   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 14 25May25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 9] M Velon 60� $*2.6 Flory Du Ninian 2:41.65   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 11 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 5] M Velon 59 $*2.4 Kingori 2:42.60   ......... ½ .........................EUR 8,150
3 of 13 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 13] M Velon 60� $*3.8 Vazirpour 2:34.99   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,269
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5 RIO GRANDE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-6-4 Prize Money: $47,568
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60� Good: 12-0-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Jeu de vivre (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-1 Last Win: 30/03/25 (136 days)
Owner: Ec Bonardel/p Filliat/thouvenel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 15 12Mar25 LLS awt 240�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 7] D Provost 59.5 $-- Kingdom 2:35.60   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,710
1 of 12 30Mar25 LLS awt 320�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 11] D Provost 60� $*4.3 Jagda 3:29.80   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,500
11 of 11 13May25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 12 [ 6] M Calbrix 59 $23 Ventosilla 3:28.68   ........ 21 ....................... EUR 11,970
8 of 8 13Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 6] M Calbrix 57.5 $21 Firstman 2:51.16   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 8,000
14 of 15 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 280�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 7] A Orani 56 $41 Burlington Arcade 2:55.59   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 12,950

6 CLAIR DE LUNE (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-2-1 Prize Money: $33,337
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Moonlight rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/07/23 (756 days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 15 01Dec24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] M Eon 63 $19 Vega Of Saints 2:48.75   ..... 48½ .........................EUR 8,943
5 of 11 19Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 11] M Eon 56 $8.5 West Martin 2:39.60   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,417
8 of 12 04Jan25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 6] M Romary 55.5 $-- Le Gast 2:41.14   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,606
6 of 9 06Feb25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 1] A Baron 57.5 $5 Lavirca Dodville 2:11.52   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 6,500
2 of 10� 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 8] M Guyon 57.5 $7 User Kindly 2:33.60   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 6,250

7 MARKER (IRE) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: $29,007
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Honey bear (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 18-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/11/24 (271 days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 16 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 5] B Marie 57.5 $10 Situmeledemandais 3:08.34   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 16 30Apr25 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 4] B Marie 60�.5 $10 Meisho Bonheur 2:41.03   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 11,000
7 of 14 25May25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 4] A Pouchin 60� $7.5 Flory Du Ninian 2:41.65   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 12 08Jun25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 11] M Barzalona 59.5 $*5 Shaloha 2:33.99   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 13 04Jul25 STC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 7] M Barzalona 60�.5 $6 Joliepierre 3:23.65   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,550

8 BEN DE DIANE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 27-4-2-2 Prize Money: $48,080
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 18-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bce fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Sheila’s star (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 13/06/25 (61 days)
Owner: S Cottier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 14 09May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] H Besnier 57.5 $-- Avernes 2:44.78   ..... 20¾ .........................EUR 8,500
1 of 12 23May25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 5] D Breux 56 $21 Bluff 2:09.33   .........nk .........................EUR 7,000
1 of 9 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] H Besnier 58 $-- Bluff 2:04.06   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,500
9 of 14 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 11] M Barzalona 60� $7 Le Gast 2:26.29   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,550
8 of 16 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] H Besnier 58 $9.5 Rajmamaille 2:07.01   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,269

9 LAGOONE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 3 Total: 61-9-5-8 Prize Money: $109,339
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58.5 Good: 28-4-2-5 Track: 13-3-4-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Lamchope (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 44-8-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-3-3 Last Win: 14/07/25 (30 days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 22Apr25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 45 [ 4] C Demuro 56 $-- Sport Coupe 2:01.84   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,500
10� of 16 14May25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 6] C Demuro 56 $7.5 Bursard 2:27.64   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,500
0� of 13 09Jun25 SDP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] A Mosse 55.5 $-- Avernes 2:36.33   ........ 21 ....................... EUR 10,710
1 of 15 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] M Grandin 59 $11 Vuldetrade 2:01.80   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,072
2 of 13 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 5] M Favriaux 58.5 $7.5 Vazirpour 2:34.99   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,269

10 ALROMY (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 11 Total: 53-6-6-5 Prize Money: $86,682
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 31-5-3-3 Track: 8-1-1-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Roxelana (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 32-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-2 Last Win: 03/07/25 (41 days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 8] M Germain 60� $5.5 Business Plan 2:39.64   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 16 15May25 LON	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 7] L Salton 66 $29 Aira 2:53.16   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 9,000
0� of 13 09Jun25 SDP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 1 [ 12] H Besnier 56.5 $-- Avernes 2:36.33   ........ 21 ....................... EUR 10,710
1 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 12] M Coralie Pacaut 58.5 $26 Royal Monarch 2:28.30   ........ hd ....................... EUR 12,096
11 of 13 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 8] M Coralie Pacaut 58 $26 Vazirpour 2:34.99   ........ 15 ....................... EUR 10,269
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11 JAYCLE DE GREE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $678
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Polka de la tour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Audouin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 16 13Nov24 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 11] M Fleury 58 $51 Lilly Lux 2:31.63   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 11,269
0� of 16 07Dec24 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] M Fleury 58 $26 Candelari 2:57.15   ..... 46¼ ....................... EUR 11,574
3 of 13 25Jul25 VIT	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 6] M Fleury 58 $15 Angely De Cluny 2:35.29   .......... 5 .........................EUR 5,166


